head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near addicks (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 [—

-300 [—=

400 |—

-500

6512522.0
6512502.0
6511919.0
6511921.0
6512705.0
6512916.0
6512520.0
6512730.0
6512726.0
6511913.0
6520104.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near addicks (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at addicks

2000

2020

submap obs
contour maps
addicks
addicksgps
addickstotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near baytown (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 —

-300 [—=

400 |—

-500

6516502.0
6516602.0
6516509.0
6516905.0
6516814.0
6516904.0
6524202.0
6516931.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near baytown (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at baytown

2000

2020

submap obs
contour maps
baytowndeep
baytownshallow
baytowntotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2000

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near clearlake (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 —

-300 [—=

400 |—

-500

6531202.0
6532203.0
6531207.0
6532104.0
6531605.0
6532401.0
6532703.0
65324240

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near clearlake (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

2500?

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

900

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at clearlake

2000

2020

[==)
H+

submap obs
contour maps
clearlakedeep
clearlakedeepgps
clearlakeshallow
clearlaketotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2000

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near eastend (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 —

-300 =

400 |—

-500

6523104.0
6522317.0
6523103.0
6522622.0
6522618.0
6522602.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near eastend (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

2500?

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

900

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at eastend

2000

2020

submap obs
contour maps
eastend
eastendtotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2000

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near johnsonspacecenter (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 —

-300 [—=

400 |—

-500

6532104.0
6532519.0
6531605.0
6532401.0
6532703.0
6532716.0
65324240

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near johnsonspacecenter (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

2500?

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

900

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at johnsonspacecenter

2000

2020

submap obs
contour maps
johnsanspacecenter
johnsonspacecentertotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2000

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near lakehouston (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 —

-300 —

400 [—

-500

6507601.0
6507908.0
6507906.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near lakehouston (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

2500?

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

900

10

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at lakehouston

2000

2020

== submap obs
contour maps
=+ lakehouston
lakehoustongps
8 "= lakehoustontotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2000

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near northeast (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 —

-300 [—=

400 |—

-500

6514301.0
6514409.0
6514742.0
6513932.0
6514912.0
6514103.0
6514403.0
6513904.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near northeast (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at northeast

2000

2020

submap obs
contour maps
northeast

northeastgps
northeasttotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2000

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



pumping (Mgal/day)

head (ft)

-300

-400

-500

5000

10000

-100

-200

200

extensometer locations

heads near pasadena (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

6515912.0
6515914.0
65241140
6523324.0
6523502.0
6524404.0
6523214.0
6523325.0
6523322.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near pasadena (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

15000 —

20000 —

2500?

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

900

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at pasadena

2000

2020

submap obs
contour maps
pasadena

pasadenatotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2000

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near seabrook (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 —

-300 =

400 |—

-500

6532207.0
6532203.0
6532519.0
6532630.0
6532902.0
6532901.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near seabrook (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

2500?

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

900

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at seabrook

2000

2020

submap obs
contour maps
seabrook

seabrooktotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near southwest (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 [—

-300 [—=

400 |—

-500

6513801.0
6521151.0
6521229.0
6521150.0
6520602.0
6521413.0
6512904.0
6521230.0
6520626.0
6521402.0
6521504.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near southwest (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

2500?

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

900

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at southwest

2000

2020

submap obs
contour maps
southwest

southwesttotal

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



head (ft)

pumping (Mgal/day)

200

extensometer locations

heads near texascity (5 cell radius)

gulf_history_post_base iteration: 1 pcs0: chc 0.0 evg 0.0 jsp 0.0

100 —

-100 —

-200 —

-300 —

400 [—

-500

6433918.0
6433901.0
6433912.0

1900

1920

1940 1960 1980
total pumping near texascity (5 cell radius)

2000

2020

5000 —

10000 —

15000 —

20000 —

2500?

compaction (ft)

compaction (ft)

che
che
evg
evg

900

10

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction at texascity

2000

2020

s

== submap obs

contour maps
texascity
texascitytotal

bl L L ——

1920

1940 1960 1980
compaction by unit

2000

2020

0
1900

1920

1940 1960 1980

2000

2020



